
                                       Jan 1 Mile Road Race 

                                          August 6,2017 

                                            Gimli, MB 

 

                                         OVERALL RESULTS 

 

 

 

                                                                                 PLACE IN 

  PLACE    NAME                          GENDER CITY             AGE GROUP   AGE GROUP GENDER   TIME 

  =====    =========================     ====== ==============   =========   ================= ======= 

    1      Lorence Dela Cruz               M    Winnipeg           M01-12      1/25     1/39      6:00    

    2      Alexander Waldner               M    Winnipeg           M13-14      1/1      2/39      6:55    

    3      Amanda Younka                   F    Winnipeg           F18+        1/14     1/33      6:59    

    4      Jesse Filkow                    M    Richmond           M01-12      2/25     3/39      7:00    

    5      Cooper Polet                    M    Winnipeg           M01-12      3/25     4/39      7:01    

    6      Gunther Dawes                   M    Rolla              M01-12      4/25     5/39      7:03    

    7      Lily Polet                      F    Winnipeg           F01-12      1/16     2/33      7:07    

    8      Ashton Johnson-Murphy           M    Calgary            M01-12      5/25     6/39      7:14    

    9      Brandon Burak                   M    Arborg             M01-12      6/25     7/39      7:19    

   10      Kevin Fikow                     M    Richmond           M18+        1/13     8/39      7:25    

   11      Thomas Moores                   M    Toronto            M01-12      7/25     9/39      7:28    

   12      Iris Bjornson                   F    Winnipeg           F13-14      1/3      3/33      7:28    

   13      Claire Hill                     F    Winnipeg           F13-14      2/3      4/33      7:29    

   14      Nikollas Waldner                M    Winnipeg           M01-12      8/25    10/39      7:47    

   15      Aisha Johnson-Murphy            F    Calgary            F01-12      2/16     5/33      7:51    

   16      Nathan Hershfield               M    Toronto            M01-12      9/25    11/39      7:53    

   17      Neko Ross                       F    Calgary            F01-12      3/16     6/33      8:00    

   18      Nicky Dawes                     F    Rolla              F01-12      4/16     7/33      8:01    

   19      Cole Solomon                    M    Winnipeg           M01-12     10/25    12/39      8:02    

   20      Lyla Macklin                    F    Toronto            F01-12      5/16     8/33      8:07    

   21      Ari Filkow                      M    Richmond           M01-12     11/25    13/39      8:17    

   22      Dyllan Waldner                  M    Winnipeg           M01-12     12/25    14/39      8:26    

   23      Kiera McPherson                 F    Winnipeg           F01-12      6/16     9/33      8:48    

   24      Erin Ross-Stewart               F    Winnipeg           F18+        2/14    10/33      8:48    

   25      Henrik Vigfusson                M    Gimli              M01-12     13/25    15/39      8:52    

   26      Jace Archambault                M    Toronto            M01-12     14/25    16/39      8:55    

   27      David Macklin                   M    Toronto            M18+        2/13    17/39      9:04    

   28      Isaac Aronsson                  M    Winnipeg           M01-12     15/25    18/39      9:08    

   29      Jonatan Aronsson                M    Winnipeg           M18+        3/13    19/39      9:09    

   30      Cindy Hildebrand                F    Rolla              F18+        3/14    11/33      9:14    

   31      Richard Onslow                  M    Teulon             M01-12     16/25    20/39      9:33    

   32      Ryann Solomon                   F    Winnipeg           F01-12      7/16    12/33      9:37    

   33      Grayson Onslow                  M    Tuelon             M01-12     17/25    21/39      9:44    

   34      Ava Vermette                    F    Gimi               F01-12      8/16    13/33      9:45    

   35      Joanna McMater                  F    Winnipeg           F18+        4/14    14/33      9:46    

   36      Kaden McMater                   M    Winnipeg           M01-12     18/25    22/39      9:49    

   37      Vala Ingolfsson                 F    Edmonton           F13-14      3/3     15/33      9:54    

   38      Armann Ingolfsson               M    Edmonton           M18+        4/13    23/39      9:56    

   39      Ayan Rajbhadary                 M    Winnipeg           M01-12     19/25    24/39     10:03    

   40      Shiva Shrestha                  M    Winnipeg           M18+        5/13    25/39     10:10    



   41      Nicholas Moores                 M    Toronto            M01-12     20/25    26/39     10:10    

   42      Lori Moores                     F    Toronto            F18+        5/14    16/33     10:11    

   43      Smreeta Rajbhadary              F    Winnipeg           F18+        6/14    17/33     10:12    

   44      Pallista Shrestha               F    Winnipeg           F01-12      9/16    18/33     10:12    

   45      Ava Dyce                        F    Winnipeg           F01-12     10/16    19/33     10:13    

   46      Erik Bennett                    M    Gnoway             M01-12     21/25    27/39     10:30    

   47      Cory Bennett                    M    Gnoway             M18+        6/13    28/39     10:31    

   48      Debbie-Jo Matias                F    Richmond,bc        F18+        7/14    20/33     10:42    

   49      Catherine Bennett               F    Gnoway             F18+        8/14    21/33     10:50    

   50      Zuri Freyer                     F    Gimli              F01-12     11/16    22/33     10:58    

   51      Bond Freyer                     M    Gimli              M18+        7/13    29/39     10:59    

   52      Leah Freyer                     F    Gimli              F18+        9/14    23/33     11:12    

   53      Anna Aronsson                   F    Winnipeg           F01-12     12/16    24/33     11:16    

   54      Alissa Boroditsky               F    Winnipeg           F18+       10/14    25/33     11:17    

   55      Mira McMaster                   F    Winnipeg           F01-12     13/16    26/33     11:22    

   56      Jason McMater                   M    Winnipeg           M18+        8/13    30/39     11:22    

   57      Eric Vigfusson                  M    Gimli              M18+        9/13    31/39     11:22    

   58      Mitchell Clarice                M    Gimli              M01-12     22/25    32/39     11:25    

   59      Derek Clarice                   M    Gimli              M18+       10/13    33/39     11:26    

   60      Rebecca Meacham                 F    Winnipeg           F18+       11/14    27/33     11:35    

   61      Tieg Meacham                    M    Winnipeg           M01-12     23/25    34/39     11:36    

   62      Jay Hershfield                  M    Toronto            M18+       11/13    35/39     12:48    

   63      Ellie Hershfield                F    Toronto            F01-12     14/16    28/33     12:49    

   64      Eden Macklin                    F    Toronto            F01-12     15/16    29/33     12:51    

   65      Reagan Macklin                  F    Toronto            F18+       12/14    30/33     18:06    

   66      Leslie Hershfield               F    Toronto            F18+       13/14    31/33     18:07    

   67      Gina Chan                       F    Winnipeg           F18+       14/14    32/33     18:13    

   68      Mac Meacham                     M    Winnipeg           M01-12     24/25    36/39     21:39    

   69      Ida May Meacham                 F    Winnipeg           F01-12     16/16    33/33     21:39    

   70      Ross Meacham                    M    Winnipeg           M18+       12/13    37/39     21:40    

   71      Carter McPherson                M    Winnipeg           M01-12     25/25    38/39     22:12    

   72      Lee Onslow                      M    Teulon             M18+       13/13    39/39     22:13    

 

     

 

                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS 

                           Jan 1 Mile Road Race 

                               August 6,2017 

                                 Gimli, MB 

 

 

           ***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Jan 1 Mile ********** 

 

    1 Lorence Dela Cruz           Winnipeg            6:00  

    2 Alexander Waldner           Winnipeg            6:55  

    3 Jesse Filkow                Richmond            7:00  

 

          ***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Jan 1 Mile ********** 

 

    1 Amanda Younka               Winnipeg            6:59  

    2 Lily Polet                  Winnipeg            7:07  



    3 Iris Bjornson               Winnipeg            7:28  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  12 & Under 

 

    1 Lorence Dela Cruz           Winnipeg            6:00  

    2 Jesse Filkow                Richmond            7:00  

    3 Cooper Polet                Winnipeg            7:01  

    4 Gunther Dawes               Rolla               7:03  

    5 Ashton Johnson-Murphy       Calgary             7:14  

    6 Brandon Burak               Arborg              7:19  

    7 Thomas Moores               Toronto             7:28  

    8 Nikollas Waldner            Winnipeg            7:47  

    9 Nathan Hershfield           Toronto             7:53  

   10 Cole Solomon                Winnipeg            8:02  

   11 Ari Filkow                  Richmond            8:17  

   12 Dyllan Waldner              Winnipeg            8:26  

   13 Henrik Vigfusson            Gimli               8:52  

   14 Jace Archambault            Toronto             8:55  

   15 Isaac Aronsson              Winnipeg            9:08  

   16 Richard Onslow              Teulon              9:33  

   17 Grayson Onslow              Tuelon              9:44  

   18 Kaden McMater               Winnipeg            9:49  

   19 Ayan Rajbhadary             Winnipeg           10:03  

   20 Nicholas Moores             Toronto            10:10  

   21 Erik Bennett                Gnoway             10:30  

   22 Mitchell Clarice            Gimli              11:25  

   23 Tieg Meacham                Winnipeg           11:36  

   24 Mac Meacham                 Winnipeg           21:39  

   25 Carter McPherson            Winnipeg           22:12  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  12 & Under 

 

    1 Lily Polet                  Winnipeg            7:07  

    2 Aisha Johnson-Murphy        Calgary             7:51  

    3 Neko Ross                   Calgary             8:00  

    4 Nicky Dawes                 Rolla               8:01  

    5 Lyla Macklin                Toronto             8:07  

    6 Kiera McPherson             Winnipeg            8:48  

    7 Ryann Solomon               Winnipeg            9:37  

    8 Ava Vermette                Gimi                9:45  

    9 Pallista Shrestha           Winnipeg           10:12  

   10 Ava Dyce                    Winnipeg           10:13  

   11 Zuri Freyer                 Gimli              10:58  

   12 Anna Aronsson               Winnipeg           11:16  

   13 Mira McMaster               Winnipeg           11:22  

   14 Ellie Hershfield            Toronto            12:49  

   15 Eden Macklin                Toronto            12:51  

   16 Ida May Meacham             Winnipeg           21:39  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 to 14 

 



    1 Alexander Waldner           Winnipeg            6:55  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 to 14 

 

    1 Iris Bjornson               Winnipeg            7:28  

    2 Claire Hill                 Winnipeg            7:29  

    3 Vala Ingolfsson             Edmonton            9:54  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  18 & Over 

 

    1 Kevin Fikow                 Richmond            7:25  

    2 David Macklin               Toronto             9:04  

    3 Jonatan Aronsson            Winnipeg            9:09  

    4 Armann Ingolfsson           Edmonton            9:56  

    5 Shiva Shrestha              Winnipeg           10:10  

    6 Cory Bennett                Gnoway             10:31  

    7 Bond Freyer                 Gimli              10:59  

    8 Jason McMater               Winnipeg           11:22  

    9 Eric Vigfusson              Gimli              11:22  

   10 Derek Clarice               Gimli              11:26  

   11 Jay Hershfield              Toronto            12:48  

   12 Ross Meacham                Winnipeg           21:40  

   13 Lee Onslow                  Teulon             22:13  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 & Over 

 

    1 Amanda Younka               Winnipeg            6:59  

    2 Erin Ross-Stewart           Winnipeg            8:48  

    3 Cindy Hildebrand            Rolla               9:14  

    4 Joanna McMater              Winnipeg            9:46  

    5 Lori Moores                 Toronto            10:11  

    6 Smreeta Rajbhadary          Winnipeg           10:12  

    7 Debbie-Jo Matias            Richmond,bc        10:42  

    8 Catherine Bennett           Gnoway             10:50  

    9 Leah Freyer                 Gimli              11:12  

   10 Alissa Boroditsky           Winnipeg           11:17  

   11 Rebecca Meacham             Winnipeg           11:35  

   12 Reagan Macklin              Toronto            18:06  

   13 Leslie Hershfield           Toronto            18:07  

   14 Gina Chan                   Winnipeg           18:13  

 

 

 


